05-08-2002

	Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 03/01)		RECORDATION FO			artment of Commerce					
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.	5/3 1/2002)	PATENT	TS	102082504	Alia Hadelilan Olinoa					
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.										
	Name of conveying Dimitrios Sideri				Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
			4-26-02		Name: DeltaDOT Limited Room 504 High Energy Physics Department Imperial College London SW7 2BZ United Kingdom						
	Additional name(s) c	of conveying party	y(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	_							
	3. Nature of conve	eyance:		Additional name(s) & addre		ed? □ Yes ■ No					
	■ Assignment		☐ Merger								
	☐ Security Agreement		☐ Change of Name								
	□ Other										
	Execution Date:		March 21, 2002								
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the state of the A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No. 10/074,297 filed February 13, 2002				execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)						
}	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No										
	Name and address document should		om correspondence concerning	6.7	Fotal number of applications and patents invol	ved: 1					
	*Name: Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd.				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
}	Street Address:	311 S. Wacker	Drive, 53rd Floor		■ Enclosed Check No.						
	City: Chicago	State: IL Zi	ip: 60606-6630		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit accour	nt					
05/07/20	02 GTON11 0000016	2 10074297	-1		Deposit account number: 23-0280 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
01 FC:58	1	40.00 0	DP DO NOT USE	E THI	S SPACE						
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 										
	Roger H. Stein, F Name and Regist		son Signing Signature	K	4/1 Date	6/02					
	W&W File No.: 387	77 P 002	Total numbe	er of pa	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and	documents: 2					

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. § 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Commissioner For Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on 4/17/2002.

Kathleen Rundquist/145388.1

PATENT

REEL: 012856 FRAME: 0104

Attorney Docket No. 3877 P 002 /140848.1

RECORDED: 04/26/2002

PATENT

CONFIRMATORY (NUNC PRO TUNC) ASSIGNMENT

Application No	10/074,297	·	Filed: _	February	13, 2	2002				
is hereby acknowled undersigned in "Ce therefor, executed be Patent that may be assigned and transfer corporation, and the collectively called so	edged, the entire right, entrifugal Spectrometer by the undersigned concurgranted upon said application of the successors, legal rep	eration of good and valuable title and interest in the interest in the interest and in the application for arrently herewith, and in any cation, were previously assigned to DeltaDOT resentatives and assigns of Commissioner of Patents is here to said Assignee.	nvention Letters lette	or improve Patent of the or extension I transferred d, a <u>UK</u> OT Limited	United of any and is	of the d States Letters hereby				
It is hereby further confirmed that for said consideration it was agreed and is hereby agreed nunc pro tunc by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for that said consideration, it is was further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if the Assignment, sale and this Confirmatory Assignment had not been made. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Serial Number thereof in the places provided therefor.										
	ne assignment of said pate	PRO TUNC) ASSIGNMENT ent application as of at least the following states of the second states	he date o	f its submiss	ion to t					
Witnessed:										
acknowledged that	ST MARCH 200 he freely and voluntarily for the purposes and use	Name: Address:	HN FIT	HASSA Z J A M	eory (N RD ES	unc Pro —— AVENUE				
		L	JNO	ON W1	4 (スト				

PATENT REEL: 012856 FRAME: 0105